11
Managed Switches – Value Line
Managed Entry-level Ethernet Switches
•	�� Turbo Ring and Turbo Chain with fast recovery time
(under 20 ms)
•	 IGMP snooping, QoS, port- and tag-based VLAN
•	� Configurable error messages via SNMP trap, e-mail or relay output
•	� User-friendly web-based configuration and management

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
8 * RJ45 IE-SW-VL08MT-8TX -40 to +75 °C 1240940000
5 * RJ45, 3 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-VL08MT-5TX-3SC -40 to +75 °C 1240970000
6 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-VL08MT-6TX-2ST -40 to +75 °C 1240990000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-VL08MT-6TX-2SCS -40 to +75 °C 1241020000
Accessories
Type Order No.
External Backup and
Restore Module
EBR-Modul RS232 1241430000
19“ Rack Mounting Kit RM-KIT 1241440000
T ; u \ %
9.0 mm (0.4 in)
105.0 mm (4.1 in) 53.6 mm (2.1 in)
135.0 m
m
 (5.3 in)
12
Managed Switches – Premium Line
Managed Fast Ethernet Switches
•	� Plug-n-play Turbo Ring and Turbo Chain (recovery time < 20 ms),
RSTP/STP (IEEE 802.1w/D) for Ethernet redundancy
•	� IEEE 1588 PTP, Modbus/TCP, LLDP, SNMP Inform, QoS, IGMP snooping,
VLAN, IEEE 802.1X, HTTPS, SNMPv3, and SSH supported
•	� EBR-Module  (External Backup and Restore Module) for system
configuration backup (optional accessory)
Technical data
Standards
IEEE 802.3 for 10BaseT  IEEE 802.3u for 100BaseT (X) and 100BaseFX  IEEE 802.3x for
Flow Control IEEE 802.1D for Spanning Tree Protocol  IEEE 802.1w for Rapid STP
IEEE 802.1Q for VLAN Tagging  IEEE 802.1p for Class of Service  IEEE 802.1X for Authenti-
cation  IEEE 802.3ad for Port Trunk with LACP
Protocols
IGMPv1/v2  GVRP  SNMPv1/v2c/v3  DHCP Server/Client  BootP  TFTP  SNTP  SMTP 
RARP  GMRP  LACP  RMON  HTTP  HTTPS  Telnet  Syslog  DHCP Option 66/67/82 
SSH  SNMP Inform  Modbus/TCP  LLDP  IEEE 1588 PTP  IPv6
MIB
MIB-II  Ethernet-Like MIB  P-BRIDGE MIB  Q-BRIDGE MIB  Bridge MIB  RSTP MIB 
RMON MIB Group 1, 2, 3, 9
Flow Control
IEEE 802.3x flow control  back pressure flow control
Switch Properties
Priority Queues 4
Max. Number of Available VLANs 64
VLAN ID Range VID 1 to 4094
IGMP Groups 256
MAC Table Size 8 K
Packet Buffer Size 1 Mbit (IE-SW-PL08M), 2 Mbit (IE-SW-PL16M)
Interface
Fiber Ports 100BaseFX ports (SC/ST connector)
RJ45 Ports 10/100BaseT(X) auto negotiation speed, Full/Half
duplex mode, and auto MDI/MDI-X connection

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
8 * RJ45 IE-SW-PL08M-8TX 0 to 60 °C 1241040000
IE-SW-PL08MT-8TX -40 to +75 °C 1286780000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-PL08M-6TX-2SC 0 to 60 °C 1241070000
IE-SW-PL08MT-6TX-2SC -40 to +75 °C 1286790000
6 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-PL08M-6TX-2ST 0 to 60 °C 1241080000
IE-SW-PL08MT-6TX-2ST -40 to +75 °C 1286800000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-PL08M-6TX-2SCS 0 to 60 °C 1241090000
IE-SW-PL08MT-6TX-2SCS -40 to +75 °C 1286810000
16 * RJ45 IE-SW-PL16M-16TX 0 to 60 °C 1241100000
IE-SW-PL16MT-16TX -40 to +75 °C 1286820000
14 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-PL16M-14TX-2SC 0 to 60 °C 1241120000
IE-SW-PL16MT-14TX-2SC -40 to +75 °C 1286830000
14 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-PL16M-14TX-2ST 0 to 60 °C 1241130000
IE-SW-PL16MT-14TX-2ST -40 to +75 °C 1286840000
T ; u \ % 105.0 mm (4.1 in) 80.2 mm (3.2 in)
9.0 mm (0.4 in) IE-SW_PL08M-Series
135.0 m
m
 (5.3 in)
142.7 mm (5.6 in) 94.0 mm (3.7 in)
135.0 m
m
 (5.3 in)
9.0 mm (0.4 in) IE-SW-PL16M-Serie
13
Managed Switches – Premium Line
Managed Gigabit Ethernet Switches
•	� 2 Gigabit Ethernet ports for redundant ring and 1 Gigabit Ethernet port